

Date: November 14, 2024

To,

Corporate Relationship Department,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001

Script Code: 517063

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Financial Results as required under Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, we hereby enclosed herewith Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results (Consolidated & Standalone) for the Quarter and half year ended Sept 30, 2024 published in the following newspapers (including e-editions wherever applicable):

- i. The Free Press Journal; and
- ii. Navshakti.

The said newspaper(s) clipping will also be made available on the website of the Company www.jetking.com.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **Jetking Infotrain Limited**

Deepesh Rajendra Shah
Digitally signed by
Deepesh Rajendra
Shah
Date: 2024.11.14
11:31:27 +05'30'

Deepesh Shah
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
A52042

Encl: As above

INDO BORAX & CHEMICALS LTD
302, Link Rose, Linking Road, Santacruz (West), Mumbai- 400 054 Tel-022-2648 9142, Fax-022-2648 9143
Email:compliance@indoborax.com, Website:www.indoborax.com CIN:L24100MH1980PLC023177

Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
		30/09/2024	30/09/2023	30/09/2024	31/03/2024	30/09/2024	30/09/2023	30/09/2024	31/03/2024
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	4,201.33	4,930.44	9,482.21	20,231.69	4,222.25	4,949.12	9,523.55	20,307.79
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	902.87	878.91	2,288.83	3,841.24	918.18	892.86	2,319.36	3,897.76
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after extraordinary items)	902.87	878.91	2,288.83	3,841.24	918.18	892.86	2,319.36	3,897.76
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	994.20	940.69	2,500.65	4,100.17	1,009.51	954.64	2,531.18	4,156.69
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 1/- per share)	320.90	320.90	320.90	320.90	320.90	320.90	320.90	320.90
6	Reserve (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	28,938.93	-	-	-	29,020.08
7	Earning Per Share (EPS) (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each)	2.81	2.74	7.13	11.97	2.86	2.78	7.23	12.15
	(a) Basic and Diluted EPS (before Extraordinary Items) - Rs.	2.81	2.74	7.13	11.97	2.86	2.78	7.23	12.15
	(b) Basic and Diluted EPS (after Extraordinary Items) - Rs.	2.81	2.74	7.13	11.97	2.86	2.78	7.23	12.15

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2024 are available on the website BSE Limited, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd and Company's website. (https://www.indoborax.com)

2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on November 13, 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board
Indo Borax & Chemicals Limited
Sajal Jain
Managing Director
DIN-00314855

Mumbai, 13th November, 2024

PUBLIC NOTICE
(LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES)
NOTICE is hereby given that the below mentioned Original Share Certificate(s) for 800 Equity Shares of TATA INVESTMENT CORPORATION LIMITED are lost / misplaced, and that We, **Javed Said and Humayun Said both sons of Shareholder Late Mr. Iqbal Said Khan** have applied to TATA INVESTMENT CORPORATION LIMITED, for Transposition-Cum-Issuance of Duplicate Share Certificate(s) in lieu of lost Share Certificate(s). Details of missing / lost share certificates are given below:-

- Name of Company and Address: TATA Investment Corporation Limited, Elphinstone Building, 2nd Floor 10 Year Nariman Road, Mumbai - 400001, India. Phone: +91 (22) 6665 7186, Fax: +91 (22) 6665 7917, Email: tic@tata.com.
- Name of Share Holder: Mr. Iqbal Said Khan
- Folio Number: IC0000598
- No. of Shares in Missing Certificates: 400 & 400 Total Eight hundred - 800
- Certificate No(s): 50412 & 50412
- Distinctive No(s): 1645838 - 1645837, 19737601 - 19737600
- Value of each equity share: Rs. 100/-
- Date: 13/11/2024

Dated: Sd/-
Place: Mumbai
R/o Ammar Manzil, Next to Centre Point Market, Marri Road, Aligarh - 202001 UP and Humayun Said
R/o B-1-810, TOWER 13, SILVER CITY, NOIDA GREATER NOIDA EXPRESS WAY, GAUTAM BUDDH NAGAR - 201301 UP

IN THE DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL NO. 2
MTNL BHAVAN, 3RD FLOOR, STRAND ROAD, APOLLO BANDA, COLABA MARKET, COLABA, MUMBAI-400 005.

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 769 OF 2023 Exh. No. 11

ICICI Bank Limited ...Applicant
v/s.
Sunpower Metals Pvt. Ltd. ...Defendants

Name & address of all the defendant.
1. Sunpower Metals Pvt. Ltd. Trade Centre, Office No. 203, Opp. MKS Building BKC, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400050
2. Vickyash Agarwal Having address at: 301, 3rd Floor, K-73, Gurudev Bhavan, 17th Road, Behind Starbucks Coffee, Khar Road (W), Mumbai- 400052

SUMMONS

Whereas O.A. No. was listed before Hon'ble Presiding Officer on 26/10/23 Whereas this Hon'ble Tribunal is pleased to issue summons/Notice on the said application under Section 19(4) of the Act (OA) filed against you for recovery of debts of Rs. 58264761/- application along with copies of documents etc. annexed. Whereas the service of summons could not be effected in ordinary manner and whereas the Application for sub-stituted service has been allowed by this Hon'ble Tribunal.

In accordance with Sub-Section (4) of Section 19 of the Act you the defendants are directed as under- (i) To Show cause within 30 (thirty) days of the service of summons as to why relief prayed for should not be granted; (ii) To Disclose particulars of properties or assets other than properties or asset specified by the applicant under Serial Number 3A of the Original Application; (iii) You are restrained from dealing with or disposing if secured assets of such other assets and properties disclosed under Serial Number 3A of the Original Application, pending hearing and disposal of the application for attachment of the properties (iv) You shall not transfer by way of sale, lease or otherwise, except in the ordinary course of his business any of the assets over which security interest is created and/or other asset and properties specified or disclosed under Serial Number 3A of the original application without the prior approval of the Tribunal; (v) You shall be liable to account for the sale proceeds realized by sale of secured asset or other assets and properties in the ordinary course of business and deposit such sale proceeds in the account maintained with bank of financial institutions holding security interest over such assets. You are also directed to file written statement with a copy thereof furnished to the applicant and to appear before RT-II on 03/01/25 at 11:00 am failing which the application shall be heard and decided in your absence. Given under my hand and the seal of this Tribunal on this 03rd day of Oct, 2024.

Registrar
DRT-II, Mumbai

JETKING INFOTRAIN LIMITED
CIN:L72100MH1983PLC127133
REGD. OFFICE : OFFICE NO 503, 5TH FLOOR, AMORE COMMERCIAL PREMISES CO-OP. SOC. LTD., JUNCTION OF 2ND & 4TH RD, KHAR (WEST), MUMBAI - 400052

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 (Rs. in lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2024 Audited
		30.09.2024		30.09.2023		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Income from Operations	597.28	484.91	512.11	1,082.19	1,891.51
(a)	Revenue from operations	32.29	442.55	60.43	474.84	482.85
(b)	Other Income	629.57	927.46	572.54	1,557.03	2,374.36
2	Total expenses	683.98	588.89	560.38	1,272.87	2,403.52
3	Earnings before interest and tax	(54.41)	338.57	12.16	284.16	(29.16)
4	Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax	(54.41)	338.57	11.97	284.16	(29.35)
5	Profit/(Loss) for the period/year	(54.41)	338.57	11.97	284.16	(29.35)
6	Total Other Comprehensive Income for the period/year	0.71	31.48	(13.30)	32.19	(25.80)
7	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 per share)	590.75	590.75	590.75	590.75	590.75
8	Earnings / (loss) per share of Rs. 10/- each (not annualised):	(0.85)	5.27	0.21	4.42	(0.85)
	Basic	(0.85)	5.27	0.21	4.42	(0.85)
	Diluted	(0.85)	5.27	0.21	4.42	(0.85)

Notes:- 1. The above unaudited consolidated financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 12, 2024. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the aforesaid consolidated financial results.

2. The Financial performance of the company on standalone basis for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024 are:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2024 Audited
		30.09.2024		30.09.2023		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total Income from operations	629.57	927.46	572.54	1,557.03	2,374.36
2	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax	(54.41)	338.57	12.16	284.16	(29.16)
3	Net profit / (loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(54.41)	338.57	11.97	284.16	(29.35)
4	Share of minority interest	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit/(Loss) for the period/year	(54.41)	338.57	11.97	284.16	(29.35)
6	Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period / year	(53.70)	370.05	(1.33)	316.35	(89.35)

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Quarter and Half Year Ended Financial Results of the group are available on the Company's website at www.jetking.com and on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com

4. The figures reported in the consolidated financial results for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 are being the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2024 and the published unaudited nine months consolidated figures upto December 31, 2023, which were subject to limited review by the auditors.

For Jetking Infotrain Limited
Siddharth Bharwani
Whole-Time Director & CFO
DIN: 02020370

Place: Mumbai
Date: November 12, 2024

TRIOCHEM PRODUCTS LIMITED
CIN : L24298MH1972PLC015544, www.triochemproducts.com
Regd. Off : Sambhava Chamber, 4th Floor, Sir P.M. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024 (Rs. In Lakh) - EXCEPT EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31-Mar-24 Audited
		30-Sep-24		30-Sep-23		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total Income from operations	26.69	22.97	5.49	49.66	102.96
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.89)	(9.62)	(26.28)	(14.51)	(17.35)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.89)	(9.62)	(141.93)	(14.51)	(133.00)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.66)	(7.84)	(102.54)	(11.50)	(101.33)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	22.31	92.13	57.79	114.44	403.63
6	Equity share capital (Face value Rs.10/- per share)	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	1,437.52
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(1.49)	(3.20)	(41.85)	(4.69)	(41.36)
	a) Basic (not annualized)	(1.49)	(3.20)	(41.85)	(4.69)	(41.36)
	b) Diluted (not annualized)	(1.49)	(3.20)	(41.85)	(4.69)	(41.36)

Notes: 1. The above unaudited standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13.11.2024. The same have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors who have issued an unqualified conclusion thereon.

2. The Unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, as applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI).

3. The Company operates in single segment only, i.e. chemical and pharmaceuticals; therefore, disclosure requirement of Indian Accounting Standard (INDAS-108) "Segment Reporting" is not applicable.

4. During the previous year, the company had complied with circular no. 16/2023-Cus dated 7th June 2023 issued by The Central Board of Indirect taxes and Customs Drawback division for compliance with the pre-import condition for payment of IGST and interest thereon for imports made under Advance Authorization on or after 13th October 2017 till 9th January 2019 on which IGST exemption had been availed. As per the circular the company was non-compliant with the 'pre-import' conditions as defined in the revised circular no. 16/2023-Cus dated 7th June 2023 due to which the company was liable to pay Rs. 259.87 lakhs including interest. The Company had claimed the credit of IGST paid and the interest portion amounting to Rs. 115.65 lakhs had been shown under Exceptional items.

5. The Corresponding figures of the previous quarter / year have been regrouped, recasted and reclassified to make them comparable wherever necessary.

6. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of consolidated financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.triochemproducts.com

For TRIOCHEM PRODUCTS LIMITED
Sd/-
RAMU S. DEORA
CHAIRPERSON
DIN: 00312369

Place : Mumbai
Dated : 13th November, 2024

SIKOZY REALTORS LIMITED
Registered office : B-3, Trishul Apartment, Village Mudra Khurd, Taluka-Karjat, Dist-Raigad - 410 201.
CIN : L45200MH1992PLC067837

Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September 2024 (₹. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Quarter ended 30.06.2024	Half Year ended 30.09.2024	Year ended 31.03.2024
	Total income from operations (Net)	-	-	-
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(2.05)	(1.75)	(3.80)	(13.77)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	(2.05)	(1.75)	(3.80)	(13.77)
Equity Share Capital	445.83	445.83	445.83	445.83
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.1/- each)	-	-	-	-
Basic & Diluted	-0.005	-0.004	-0.009	-0.031
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.1/- each)	-0.005	-0.004	-0.009	-0.031
Basic & Diluted	-0.005	-0.004	-0.009	-0.031

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter & Half Year ended Un-Audited Financial Results filed for 30th September 2024 with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter & Half Year ended Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at www.sikozy.com

2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board at their respective meeting held on 13th November, 2024

For SIKOZY REALTORS LIMITED
Sd/-
Jigar Desai
Director

Mumbai
Date : 13th November, 2024

MoneyMart Securities Private Limited
Regd. Office : Ground Floor, Prvi House, A-71, TTC Thane Belapur Road, Kopar Khairane, Navi Mumbai, Thane - 400 710, India
Email : mmspl@prvi.co.in Phone : +91 22 33043500 / 33043600 Fax : +91 22 27783049
Website : www.moneymartspil.com CIN : U67120MH1995PTC086563

Extract of Statement of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 (Rs in Lacs, except per share data and ratios)

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		30.09.2024		Year ended 31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	913.02	734.97	1,604.22
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	240.38	121.09	378.77
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	240.38	121.09	378.77
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	139.67	45.68	189.74
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	14,524.24	3,914.20	(1,594.00)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	8,747.47	8,742.47	8,742.47
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	44,104.08	17,932.00	29,375.00
8	Securities Premium Account	17,371.63	17,307.00	17,307.00
9	Net worth	52,851.55	26,674.00	38,117.64
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	13,276.21	12,889.00	12,897.00
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.25	0.48	0.34
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. /- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	0.16	0.25	0.22
	2. Diluted:	-	-	-
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.06	1.31	0.03
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.43	1.23	1.36

#Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 are available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (URL: https://www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (URL: https://moneymartspil.com)

2. For the other line items referred in regulation 32 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange and are available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (URL: https://www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company. (URL: https://moneymartspil.com)

3. The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

For MoneyMart Securities Private Limited
Sd/-
Arun Newalkar
Director
DIN: 09150690

Place: Navi Mumbai
Date: 13.11.2024

MUKESH BABU FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.
CIN : L65920MH1985PLC035504
111, Maker Chambers III, 223, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021. • Tel : 022 - 22834462 / 22844015
Email : secretarial@mukeshbabu.com • Website : www.mbfsl.com

Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30/09/2024 (Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30/09/2024 Unaudited	30/06/2024 Unaudited	31/03/2024 Audited	30/09/2024 Unaudited	30/06/2024 Unaudited	31/03/2024 Audited
1	Income from Operations & other Income	417.44	573.86	1,012.97	991.30	1,528.42	1,686.63
2	Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	311.25	460.00	433.94	771.25	845.41	810.93
3	Net Profit before tax but after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	311.25	390.50	433.94	701.75	845.41	810.93
4	Net Profit after tax and after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	218.26	283.51	324.24	501.77	632.02	591.07
5	Other Comprehensive Income, Net of tax	2.58	3,253.03	461.19	3,255.61	2,038.71	4,964.49
6	Total Comprehensive Income after Taxes	220.84	3,536.54	785.43	3,757.38	2,670.73	5,555.56
7	Equity Share Capital	696.75	696.75	696.75	696.75	696.75	696.75
8	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves (As per Last Audited Accounts)	-	-	-	-	6,896.88	-
9	Earning Per Share (F.V. of Rs. 10/- each)						
	a. Basic:	3.13	4.07	4.65	7.20	9.07	8.48
	b. Diluted:	3.13	4.07	4.65	7.20	9.07	8.48

NOTES: 1. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 (the Act) read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 from 1st April 2019 and the effective date of such transition is 1st April 2018. Such Transition has been carried out from the erstwhile Accounting Standards notified under the Act, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and guidelines issued by Reserve Bank of India (RBI) (Collectively referred to as the Previous GAAP).

2. The above Results as reviewed by the Audit Committee have been approved and taken on record at the Meeting of the Board of Directors on 13th November 2024. The statutory auditors have expressed an unqualified audit opinion.

3. The figure for the previous periods have been re-grouped, re-arranged, wherever necessary.

4. The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarter and Half year ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchange's website www.bseindia.com and company's website www.mbfsl.com

For and on behalf of Mukesh Babu Financial Services Limited
Sd/-
Mukesh Babu
Managing Director
DIN : 00224300

Place : Mumbai
Date : 13-11-2024

